96 D. Experiments

D.34. Experiment 34 High lane distance, Low hub distance, Rail,
Ethiopia

Table D.125: Exp. 34 Distances

Experiment 34
Truck distance: 503 km
First/last mile distance: 90.9 km
Intermodal distance: 427 km

Table D.126: Exp. 34 Results

Ex: 34a Emissions Costs Lead-time
t CO2eq EUR Days

Truck 0.71 € 846.27 1
Intermodal 0.51 € 557.90 9
Difference -0.20 -€ 288.36 8
Percentage -28% -34% 800%

Table D.127: Exp. 34 Renewable electric truck scenario results

Ex: 34b Emissions Costs Lead-time
t CO2eq EUR Days

Truck 0.71 € 846.27 1
Intermodal 0.38 € 557.90 9
Difference -0.33 -€ 288.36 8
Percentage -46% -34% 800%

Table D.128: Exp. 34 Carbon price scenario results

Ex: 34c Emissions Costs Lead-time
t CO2eq EUR Days

Truck 0.71 € 885.16 1
Intermodal 0.51 € 585.93 9
Difference -0.20 -€ 299.24 8
Percentage -28% -34% 800%

D.35. Experiment 35 Low lane distance, High hub distance, Rail, Ethiopia 97

D.35. Experiment 35 Low lane distance, High hub distance, Rail,
Ethiopia

Table D.129: Exp. 35 Distances

Experiment 35
Truck distance: 284 km
First/last mile distance: 237.7 km
Intermodal distance: 57.5 km

Table D.130: Exp. 35 Results

Ex: 35a Emissions Costs Lead-time
t CO2eq EUR Days

Truck 0.40 € 477.81 1
Intermodal 0.52 € 454.45 9
Difference 0.12 -€ 23.36 8
Percentage 30% -5% 800%

Table D.131: Exp. 35 Renewable electric truck scenario results

Ex: 35b Emissions Costs Lead-time
t CO2eq EUR Days

Truck 0.40 € 477.81 1
Intermodal 0.52 € 454.45 9
Difference 0.12 -€ 23.36 8
Percentage 30% -5% 800%

Table D.132: Exp. 35 Carbon price scenario results

Ex: 35c Emissions Costs Lead-time
t CO2eq EUR Days

Truck 0.40 € 499.77 1
Intermodal 0.52 € 482.89 9
Difference 0.12 -€ 16.88 8
Percentage 30% -3% 800%

98 D. Experiments

D.36. Experiment 36 High lane distance, High hub distance, Rail,
Ethiopia

Table D.133: Exp. 36 Distances

Experiment 36
Truck distance: 937 km
First/last mile distance: 510.2 km
Intermodal distance: 427 km

Table D.134: Exp. 36 Results

Ex: 36a Emissions Costs Lead-time
t CO2eq EUR Days

Truck 1.32 € 1,576.45 2
Intermodal 1.10 € 1,263.35 9
Difference -0.22 -€ 313.10 7
Percentage -17% -20% 350%

Table D.135: Exp. 36 Renewable electric truck scenario results

Ex: 36b Emissions Costs Lead-time
t CO2eq EUR Days

Truck 1.63 € 1,576.45 2
Intermodal 1.10 € 1,263.35 9
Difference -0.53 -€ 313.10 7